S

DocuSign Envelope ID: 359DEFD0-D578-4D61-9BDE-7D880B35CDDF

ourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #071819-PTA

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and

Litania Sports Group dba Porter At

hletic and Gill Athletics, 601 Mercury Dr., Champaign, IL

61822 have entered into Contract #071819-PTA for the procurement of Athletic and Physical
Education Equipment and Supplies with Related Accessories. The Contract has an expiration
date of October 3, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 3, 2024.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell

DocuSigned by:

Juromy Sduvarts,

By: COFD2A139D06489...

Litania Sports Group dba Porter Athletic and

Gill Athletics
DocuSigned by:
Dalton. Slastuon
By: 9CE01343CE3F437...

Jeremy Schwartz
Title: Chief Procurement Officer

2/27/2023 | 10:33 AM CST
Date:

Dalton Shasteen
Title: National sales Manager

3/14/2023 | 1:06 PM CDT
Date

Rev. 7/2022




